PRODUCT DATA SHEET
To learn more about JGSEMI, please visit our website at
Please note: Please check the JINGAO Semiconductor website to verify the updated device numbers. The most current
and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.jg-semi.cn. Please email any questions regarding the system
integration to JINGAO_questions@jgsemi.com.
Description
This Bipolar Junction Transistor (BJT) is designed to meet the

• Medium Power Switching or Amplification Applications
• AF Drivers and Output Stages
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Product Compliance Reel Size (inches) Tape Width (mm) Quantity per Reel
BCX5216QTA Automotive 7 12 1,000
BCX5216QTC Automotive 13 12 4,000
BCX5316QTA Automotive 7 12 1,000
BCX5316QTC Automotive 13 12 4,000
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
and Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
 <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/
C
E
B
Top View Device Symbol Top View
Pin-Out
SOT89
C
E
C
B
BCXXXXXQTA
PNP MEDIUM POWER TRANSISTORS IN SOT89
Ver.1.0
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol BCX5216 BCX5316 Unit
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO -60 -100 V
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO -60 -80 V
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO -5 V
Continuous Collector Current IC -1